Artist-Author Tina Adams Stoffel Chosen Artist of the Year Continues Raising Money for Hurricane Ian Victims

Southeast Region Artist of the Year, Tina Adams Stoffel is making a difference one brushtroke and one word at a time.

Inspirational artist-author, Adams Stoffel, was selected as the US Southeast Region Artist of the Year by the worldwide Corporate Livewire Prestige Awards for making a positive impact on the community. Continuing to make a difference, she has chosen to hose a Hurricane Ian Art Sale Fundraiser on Sunday, October 16,2022.

Tina's Fine Arts owner, Tina Adams Stoffel, is an inspirational artist and author recognized at the awards reception in New York City for making a positive impact on the community as an innovative market leader of business achievement and championing the best in her field.

"I am incredibly honored and excited being chosen Georgia Artist of the Year," says Tina "As an abuse and trauma survivor, inspiring others to persevere through life's difficulties and major challenges is strong passion of mine".

Adams-Stoffel has strong ties to Southwest Florida where she began establishing her adult life. She says she is saddened after seeing the devastation that has destroyed people, affected friends, and several businesses that helped her along the way. She plans to donate 30% of her discounted art sale proceeds to the official Florida Disaster Relief Fund.

In 2020, during the first year of COVID-19 pandemic, Tina self published her first book, titled "My Wild Life", and held her first solo exhibition highlighting the inspirational paintings representing each chapter in her book which she is currently reediting for a new larger scale release.

Hurricane Ian Art Sale Fundraiser Details

- Sunday, October 16, 2022
- 3pm
- Facebook Live https://fb.me/e/1ShB4tssS

To discover more about Tina, visit TinasFineArts

Contact Information

Name: Tina Adams Stoffel

e-mail: <u>admin@TinasFineArts.com</u> Organization: Tina's Fine Arts

Website: https://www.TinasFineArts.com Media Kit: https://tinasfinearts.com/media-kit/